

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C. NO: 3825 OF 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	05.03.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Sri Gudipati Lakshmi Narayana, learned counsel takes notice for Respondent Nos.3 and 4. The present Contempt Case is filed for non-compliance of the orders passed by this Court in W.P.No.6538 of 2025 dated 02.04.2025. This Court taking note of the written instructions of the Respondent No.3/Municipal Commissioner, Rayachoty, admitting the amount due to the Petitioner, disposed of the Writ Petition, directing the Respondents to pay the amount due to the Petitioner within a period of four (04) months <i>vide</i> Order dated 02.04.2025. However, the amounts were not paid to the Petitioner till today. The non-payment of the amount by the Respondents in spite of the Orders passed by this Court in W.P.No.6538 of 2025 is <i>prima facie</i> contemptuous. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 seeks time to comply with the order. As a last chance, post this case on	

		19.03.2026 along with C.C.No.2444 of 2025 and batch, for compliance of the Order passed by this Court by the Respondent No.3. In default, the Respondent No.3 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. VN, J chs	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--