

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**C.C.Nos.2444, 2362, 2445, 2480, 2482, 2484, 2492, 3768, 3769 & 3825 of
2025 & 228,229 and 231 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks a week's time to comply with the orders passed by this Court though this Court had granted sufficient time to the respondents for compliance with the orders of this court. Seeking further time by the Respondents is not justifiable. As a last chance, post on 22.04.2026. In default, the Principal Secretary, Finance Department, shall be made responsible for non-payment of the amounts due to the petitioners. _____ VN, J eha.	

--	--	--	--