

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE: C.C. NOs:2444, 2362, 2445, 2480, 2482, 2484, 2492,
3768, 3769, 3825 of 2025, 228, 229, 231 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	22.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> 1. Learned counsel for the Respondent(s) submitted that the amounts would be released to the Petitioner(s) in a week's time and also passed on a letter issued by the Principal Secretary, Finance Department to the learned Government Pleader to that effect. The aforesaid letter is placed on record. 2. Post on 29.04.2026. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--