

Date of reserved for orders :
Date of pronouncement : 06-07-2026
Date of uploading :

APHC010465032025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3460]

MONDAY, THE 6th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NYAPATHY VIJAY

**C.C.Nos.2444, 2362, 2445, 2480, 2482, 2484, 2492, 3768, 3769,
3825 of 2025, 228, 229 and 231 of 2026**

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2444/2025

Between:

Sri Vani Venkateswara Constructions

...PETITIONER

AND

G Ravi and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.SURESH KUMAR REDDY KALAVA

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.GUDAPATI LAKSHMI NARAYANA

The Court made the following

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NYAPATHY VIJAY

**C.C.Nos.2444, 2362, 2445, 2480, 2482, 2484, 2492, 3768, 3769,
3825 of 2025, 228, 229 and 231 of 2026**

COMMON ORDER:

When the matters are taken up for hearing, it is represented by the learned counsel for the Petitioners and the Respondents that the orders of this Court have been complied with and, therefore, no further orders are necessary in this Contempt Case.

2. Taking note of the unanimity in the submissions, these contempt cases are closed. No order as to costs.

As a sequel, all the pending miscellaneous applications shall stand closed.

NYAPATHY VIJAY, J

Date : 06-07-2026

eha

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE NYAPATHY VIJAY

C.C.Nos.2444, 2362, 2445, 2480, 2482, 2484, 2492, 3768, 3769,
3825 of 2025, 228, 229 and 231 of 2026

Date : 06-07-2026

eha

